21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)

2005
2004
2005
2005
2006
2004
2005
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2006
2006

VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN
VIN

Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria

Appendix A
Decision No. C14-1059

Proceeding No. 14V-0791CP

2FAFP71W85X142774
2FAFP71W24X173565
2FAHP71W35X163816
2FAFP71W05X166700
2FAHP71W16X120450
2FAHP71W54X155814
2FAFP71W25X138123
2FAFP71W06X148059
2FAFP71W66X152110

Chrysler Town & Country VIN 2C8GP44X5R161414

Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Dodge Grand Caravan VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Dodge Grand Caravan VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN
Ford Crown Victoria VIN

2FAHP71W16X140441
2FAHP71W56X142757
2FAHP71W75X123299
2FAFP71W06X109687
2FAHP71W46X161185
1D4GP45R55B204610
2FAFP71W46X133877
2FAFP71W76X163925
2FAFP71W16X109665
2FAFP71W06X133858
2FAFP71W26X163931
2FAFP71W66X157770
2FAFP71W16X161046
2FAFP71WX6X144110
2FAFP71W16X144108
2FAFP71W16X120570
2FAFP71W47X118121
2FAHP71WX6X135254
2FAFP71W36X149309
2FAFP71W06X149302
2FAHP71W56X120449
2FAHP71W46X135251
2FAFP71W46X115539
1D4GP45R55B166716
2FAHP71W25X166044
2FAFP71W45X151021
2FAFP71W94X173577
2FAFP71W64X135126
2FAFP71W76X125241
2FAFP71W06X117059
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